times higher, and both theft and auto theft (each 6 times higher). We also evaluated the condition of 
the public streets in the study area and found generally good conditions, with a few exceptions.  

We also reviewed 10 years of code violation data as provided by the City. One hundred and twelve 
(112) of the one hundred and thirty-six (134) evaluated parcels (82%) have a recorded violation in 
that period, and the average for 
all parcels is 0.23 violations per 
parcel.  The most common violations 
involved landscape maintenance, 
junk/trash/debris, parking in yard